Brownlee, Sarah

From:	BOSEK, JOHN E <bosek.john@cleanharbors.com></bosek.john@cleanharbors.com>
Sent:	Friday, April 10, 2020 1:19 PM
То:	Kennedy, Shannon; Perrigan, Glen
Cc:	Desha, David A.
Subject:	Un-manifested waste report for GATX Rail in Waycross, GA
Attachments:	BW_Unmanifested Waste Report_04-10-20_GATX Rail Cleaning.docx

Good afternoon Ms. Kennedy and Mr. Perrigan -

Attached please find the un-manifested waste report for a shipment received by Clean Harbors Florida LLC on 04-07-20 from GATX Rail in Waycross, GA.

Safety Starts with Me: Live It 3-6-5

John Bosek Facility General Manager Clean Harbors Florida LLC 7001 Kilo Avenue Bartow, FL 33830 (o) 863.519.6331 (c) 863.559.1610 (f) 863.519.6361 bosek.john@cleanharbors.com www.cleanharbors.com





Clean Harbors Florida, LLC. 7001 Kilo Avenue Bartow, Florida 33830 863.533.6111 www.cleanharbors.com

April 10, 2020

SENT VIA EMAIL

Environmental Administrator Hazardous Waste Program & Permitting Section M.S. 4560 Department of Environmental Protection 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

Re: Un-manifested Waste Report

To whom it concerns:

Pursuant to 40 CFR 264.76 as adopted by the Florida Department of Environmental Protection, this correspondence is being submitted to provide the following information:

- Facility EPA ID #, name, and address: FLD980729610; Clean Harbors Florida, LLC; 7001 Kilo Avenue, Bartow, FL 33830
- 2) Date facility received waste: 04/07/2020
- 3) EPA ID #, name and address of generator and transporter: Generator – GAD000226431, GATX Rail 21002 – Cleaning, 2610 Industrial Blvd., Waycross, GA 31503 Transporter – TXR000081205, Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc., 2600 North Central Expressway, Suite 400, Richardson, TX 75080
- 4) Description and quantity of un-manifested hazardous waste as received: See Attachments
- 5) Method of treatment, storage or disposal for the subject hazardous waste: S01/H141
- 6) I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted in this and all attached documents and that based on the inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for obtaining the information, I believe that the submitted information is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fines and imprisonment.

Name: John Bosek Title: General Manager

Signature: _____



863.533.6111 www.cleanharbors.com

> 7) Explanation as to why waste was un-manifested: One drum shipped under profile 1990195 was found to be non-conforming due to a flashpoint <140 F, making it a RCRA hazardous waste. Generator approved use of new profile 1633154, UN1993, Waste Flammable Liquid, N.O.S.,(hexane,styrene), 3, PG II, with D001 waste code to resolve issue.

Please contact me at (863) 519-6331, or at <u>bosek.john@cleanharbors.com</u> with any questions or comments concerning this matter.

Sincerely,

John Bosek Facility General Manager

Attachments

cc:

Hazardous Waste Supervisor Department of Environmental Protection 13051 North Telecom Parkway Temple Terrace, Florida 33637-0926

Bartow Customer File



863.533.6111 www.cleanharbors.com

Attachment

"People and Technology Creating a Better Environment"